
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:01
Statistics : from 01/01/2014 to 31/01/2014

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bri. 471 781,639 3 28.09%
2  Frogman 412 684,428 28 24.57%
3  Bernadette1508 285 718,548 9 16.99%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°14 262 495,790 6 15.26%
5  Jackie 228 577,422 9 13.60%
6  Smokey 9 10,500 2 0.54%
7  JoeH 4 5,900 0 0.24%
8  MCC 3 3,743 1 0.18%
9  Anita 2 3,128 0 0.12%

10  Wrinklie One © 1 1,920 0 0.06%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 28 412 684,428 48.28%
2  Bernadette1508 9 285 718,548 15.52%
3  Jackie 9 228 577,422 15.52%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°14 6 262 495,790 10.34%
5  Bri. 3 471 781,639 5.17%
6  Smokey 2 9 10,500 3.45%
7  MCC 1 3 3,743 1.72%
8  JoeH 0 4 5,900 0.00%8  JoeH 0 4 5,900 0.00%
9  Anita 0 2 3,128 0.00%

10  Wrinklie One © 0 1 1,920 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Bri. 781,639 471 3 23.81%
2  Bernadette1508 718,548 285 9 21.89%
3  Frogman 684,428 412 28 20.85%
4  Jackie 577,422 228 9 17.59%
5  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°14 495,790 262 6 15.10%
6  Smokey 10,500 9 2 0.32%
7  JoeH 5,900 4 0 0.18%
8  MCC 3,743 3 1 0.11%
9  Anita 3,128 2 0 0.10%

10  Wrinklie One © 1,920 1 0 0.06%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  01/01/2014 143 249,931 6 8.53%
2  25/01/2014 75 144,027 2 4.47%
3  17/01/2014 74 138,725 3 4.41%
4  21/01/2014 74 146,847 2 4.41%
5  29/01/2014 73 140,381 2 4.35%



6  02/01/2014 66 132,320 1 3.94%
7  30/01/2014 65 123,956 1 3.88%
8  09/01/2014 64 118,145 2 3.82%
9  31/01/2014 63 128,116 2 3.76%

10  26/01/2014 61 123,476 1 3.64%
11  16/01/2014 60 120,179 1 3.58%
12  27/01/2014 59 112,467 3 3.52%
13  20/01/2014 56 118,110 2 3.34%
14  12/01/2014 55 107,796 2 3.28%
15  14/01/2014 52 106,592 1 3.10%
16  03/01/2014 50 96,713 4 2.98%
17  24/01/2014 50 99,450 1 2.98%
18  13/01/2014 48 93,190 3 2.86%
19  23/01/2014 48 90,713 2 2.86%
20  07/01/2014 46 93,203 2 2.74%
21  05/01/2014 45 92,715 2 2.68%
22  19/01/2014 42 88,325 1 2.50%
23  18/01/2014 41 75,851 2 2.44%
24  08/01/2014 41 80,510 1 2.44%
25  28/01/2014 39 78,011 1 2.33%
26  11/01/2014 35 65,194 2 2.09%
27  06/01/2014 34 75,753 1 2.03%
28  22/01/2014 33 66,211 1 1.97%
29  04/01/2014 32 63,938 1 1.91%
30  15/01/2014 27 57,498 1 1.61%
31  10/01/2014 26 54,675 2 1.55%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Saturday, 25th January ... 78 149,345 1 4.65%
2  GMT Wednesday 29th January ... 76 142,405 1 4.53%
3  GMT Sunday 19th January 2014 61 136,488 1 3.64%
4  GMT.Tuesday 28th January 2014 59 118,259 1 3.52%
5  GMT Tuesday 31st December 2013 59 108,656 0 3.52%
6  GMT Thursday, 16th January ... 56 114,379 1 3.34%
7  GMT Sunday 26th January 2014 55 115,929 1 3.28%
8  GMT January 1st 2014 54 111,890 1 3.22%
9  GMT Thursday 23rd January 2014 51 93,463 1 3.04%

10  GMT Monday, 20th January 2014. 50 103,372 1 2.98%
11  GMT Wednesday, 8th January ... 49 98,536 1 2.92%
12  GMT Wednesday 15th January ... 48 96,647 1 2.86%
13  GMT Thursday 30th January 2014 44 93,073 1 2.62%
14  GMT Tuesday 21st January 2014 44 90,663 1 2.62%
15  GMT Wednesday 22nd January ... 43 83,269 1 2.56%
16  GMT Saturday, 4th January  ... 42 88,819 1 2.50%
17  GMT Tuesday 14th January 2014 40 92,041 1 2.39%
18  GMT Thursday 2nd January 2014 40 88,985 1 2.39%
19  GMT Sunday, 12th January 2014 39 81,848 1 2.33%
20  GMT Monday 6th January 2013 39 77,755 1 2.33%
21  GMT Friday 17th January 2014 39 75,140 1 2.33%



22  GMT Thursday 9th January 2014 38 69,683 1 2.27%
23  GMT Sunday, 5th January 2014 37 80,142 1 2.21%
24  GMT Friday 24th January 2014 37 78,981 1 2.21%
25  GMT Tuesday 7th January 2014 36 76,098 1 2.15%
26  Revealed 30 46,750 1 1.79%
27  GMT Friday 31st January 2014 29 65,698 1 1.73%
28  GMT Monday, 27th January 2014. 28 55,082 1 1.67%
29  GMT Saturday 18th January 2014 27 52,114 1 1.61%
30  GMT Friday 10th January 2013 26 50,466 1 1.55%
31  An apology 26 47,649 1 1.55%
32  GMT Monday, 13th January 2014 24 51,086 1 1.43%
33  GMT Friday 3rd January 2014 24 49,702 1 1.43%
34  GMT Saturday 11th January 2014 24 48,478 1 1.43%
35  Connection problems 19 39,871 1 1.13%
36  Some very bad news 19 29,151 1 1.13%
37  December Stats... 17 24,211 1 1.01%
38  Is this the end 16 25,797 1 0.95%
39  For Flying Nun 14 22,283 1 0.83%
40  GMT Monday 13th January 2014 13 21,837 1 0.78%
41  Rocky and Fizz today 12 17,084 1 0.72%
42  Latest on youngest 27/01/2014 11 17,941 1 0.66%
43  Further Reading re ...Your ... 10 14,733 1 0.60%
44  Dog owners 8 12,059 1 0.48%
45  Full stats for 2013 8 10,458 1 0.48%
46  Ping Bri and Frogman 7 9,565 1 0.42%
47  Good start to 2014:  Not! 7 11,771 0 0.42%
48  As we were 6 11,363 1 0.36%48  As we were 6 11,363 1 0.36%
49  Belated LOA 6 8,434 1 0.36%
50  For your delight! 6 8,159 1 0.36%
51  Ping Flying Nun.... 5 7,743 1 0.30%
52  re Further info re medical ... 5 5,904 1 0.30%
53  Where is FN 4 7,387 1 0.24%
54  Another late night 4 5,668 1 0.24%
55  GMT Monday 27th January 2014 4 5,340 1 0.24%
56  Stormy 4 4,492 1 0.24%
57  Just over three hours 4 5,559 0 0.24%
58  Night all, 3 3,987 1 0.18%
59  Ping Bri 3 3,076 1 0.18%
60  GMT Friday 20th December 2013 3 6,759 0 0.18%
61  We're off early this year. 3 5,204 0 0.18%
62  Time for bed 2 1,959 1 0.12%
63  Happy New Year to you all! 1 982 1 0.06%
64  Not long now! 1 1,350 0 0.06%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 1677

 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %
1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 463 773,720 1 27.61%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 412 684,428 28 24.57%
3  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 289 724,448 9 17.23%



4  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 269 505,114 7 16.04%
5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 121 302,771 5 7.22%
6  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 107 274,651 4 6.38%
7  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iPod ... 9 9,559 2 0.54%
8  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPad) 3 2,664 1 0.18%
9  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 2 1,863 1 0.12%

10  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (1 ... 1 1,920 0 0.06%
11  PiaoHong Usenet NewsReader ... 1 1,880 0 0.06%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 1677

 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %
1  40tude_Dialog 878 1,461,931 30 52.36%
2  Mozilla 410 1,027,219 14 24.45%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 269 505,114 7 16.04%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 107 274,651 4 6.38%
5  NewsTap 12 12,223 3 0.72%
6  PiaoHong Usenet NewsRead ... 1 1,880 0 0.06%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1677 for 31 days
New threads : 58
Total replies : 1619
Total modified threads : 64
Total size : 3283018 bytes (3,206.07 KB)
Total lines : 33636 linesTotal lines : 33636 lines
Total users : 13
Average number of messages by user : 167.7
Average size of messages by user : 328,301,.8 bytes (320.61 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 3,363.6
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